The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial

instruments.

81ESTER INDUSTRIES LTD.33rd Annual Report 2018-19

   (Rs. in lacs)
Particulars Currency Exchange rate

increase by 5%
Exchange rate

decrease by 5%
March 31,

2019
March 31,

2018
March 31,

2019
March 31,

2018
 Receivables

Trade receivable USD 177.67 253.26  (177.67) (253.26)
GBP 3.16 1.87 (3.16) (1.87)

EURO 17.30 45.02 (17.30)  (45.02)
 Payables

Trade payables SGD - (0.02) - 0.02
EURO (0.02) (27.02) 0.02 27.02
USD (58.91)  (164.73) 58.91 164.73

 Foreign currency unsecured loan  USD (26.72) (25.21) 26.72 25.21
 Buyer’s credit on raw material (against letter of credit)

Buyer’s credit on raw material EURO -  -
USD  -  (219.93) - 219.93
JPY  - (12.84) - 12.84

EURO  - (27.74) - 27.74

(iii) Price risk
 The Company’s exposure to price risk arises from investments held and classified as FVTPL. To manage the price risk arising

from investments, the Company diversifies its portfolio of assets.
 Sensitivity analysis
 Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower prices of instruments on the Company’s profit for the year -

Particulars   March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018
Investments in mutual funds
Price increase by (5%) - FVTPL instrument   0.86  1.35
Price decrease by (5%) - FVTPL instrument   (0.86) (1.35)

The Company has made investment in certain quoted and unquoted securities and these investments are already been
impaired and hence, related sensitivity impact has not been presented.

34. Segment reporting
The Company operates in two segments manufacturing and sale of polyester film and engineering plastics. The Company has
chosen business segments as its primary segments considering the dominant source of nature of risks and returns, internal
organisation, management structure and the manner chief operating decision maker (CODM) review the financial performance
of the business for allocating the econcomic resources. A brief description of the reportable segment is as follows: